HB1296 L.001

HOUSE COMMITTEE OF REFERENCE AMENDMENT Committee on Judiciary.

HB14-1296 be amended as follows:

- 1 Amend printed bill, page 2, line 11, strike "SALE, OR" and substitute "OR
- 2 SALE OF".
- Page 2, strike line 12 and substitute "ANY SYNTHETIC CANNABINOID, AS
- 4 DEFINED IN SECTION 18-18-102 (34.5), C.R.S., OR ANY CATHINONE, AS
- 5 DEFINED IN SECTION 18-18-102 (3.5), C.R.S."
- 6 Page 2, strike line 15 and substitute "DISPENSING, OR SALE OF ANY
- 7 SYNTHETIC CANNABINOID, AS DEFINED IN SECTION 18-18-102 (34.5),
- 8 C.R.S., OR ANY CATHINONE, AS DEFINED IN SECTION 18-18-102 (3.5),
- 9 C.R.S., PURSUANT TO".
- 10 Page 2, strike lines 20 through 26.
- 11 Page 3, strike lines 1 through 8.
- 12 Renumber succeeding section accordingly.

** *** ** ***

